TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
To (By e-mail).
All the Zonal Officers in Tamil Nadu,
All the Regional Transport Officers in
Tamil Nadu,
All the Motor Vehicles Inspector of
Unit Offices,
Sir,

Chassis o CBU
Solo with Pillionof Bod
er codificationsAsar of manufactureMonth and
OnelindersNo. of
licableAsaChassis number
As applicableEngine number or motor
number in the case of battery
o vehicle
PetrolFuel used
12.4 Kw @ 8500 rPmH.P./BHP
763,24 ccCubic ca
*XTR EME 16OR 4V DUAL CH - BS-Makers classification
1333 mmWheel base
2 in allaccaSeati
licableAsaColour
L44ULW unladen wei h
274 KgsG.V.W. (Gross vehicle weight)
or RLW (Registered laden
weight) as certified bY the
manufacturer
Number, descriPtion. size
and oly ratino of tvres as
declared bv the
80-17 52P1SizeFront
130 70 R77 62Pre SizeRear
htRe istered Axle
Front axle faw
Rear axle raw
2029 mmOverall len
Rear over han
793 mmOverall width
1052 mmOverall hei ht
round clearanceMin.
20.
180
Based on the document verification of the vehicle by assistant secretary-Ill
and based on the number CASN 0597. VOl, Dated O7.05r2O24 (OBD Stage -
IIA) issued by the testing agency ICAT Gurugram, it is ceftified that the
vehicle complies with the provisions of motor vehicle act 1988 and rules
made there under.
All the registering authorities and assistant registering authorities are
instructed to register the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencies concerned,
under the provisions of motor vehicles act, 1988 and rules made there under and
the department's instructions/orders issued from time to time in this regard.
All zonal joint transport commissioners and zonal deputy transport
commissioners are requested to acknowledge the receipt of the circular, They are
also requested to obtain and keep the acknowledgements from the respective
regional transport officers of their zones
Sd/-Pon. Senthilnathan,
Joi nt Transport Commissioner(Ru les)
Guindy, Chennai-32.
ll BV order ll
M a
b
Assista nt Secreta ry-III,